

## **REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS**

PROCUREMENT OF CUSTOMIZED PLAQUE FOR GUESTS DURING THE DILG 5 SHOWCASE OF RCSP AND SBDP MILESTONES (DURING REGIONAL PEACE AND DEVELOPMENT SUMMIT FOR MAYORS)

The DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DILG), through the Procurement Service intends to apply the sum of **One Hundred Thousand Pesos (100,000.00)** being the Approved Budget for the Contract to payments for the contract: **Procurement of Customized Plaque for Guests during the DILG 5 showcase of RCSP and SBDP Milestones (during Regional Peace and Development Summit for Mayors)** 

The DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DILG) now invites technically, legally and financially capable suppliers to submit quotations for the **Procurement of Customized Plaque** for Guests during the DILG 5 showcase of RCSP and SBDP Milestones (during Regional Peace and Development Summit for Mayors)

The Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) will invite sufficient number of suppliers (at least three [3] suppliers of good standing) to ensure effective competition. The selection of the successful offer shall be based on the best and final offer that will be submitted on a specified date, which should meet this Office's minimum technical requirements and does not exceed the ABC.

Procurement will be conducted through Negotiated **SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT (53.9)** an alternative method of procurement specified and prescribed under rule XVI - Alternative Modes of Procurement of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184, otherwise known as Government Procurement Reform Act.

**DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DILG)** reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information, please contact the BAC Secretariat Office, 2nd floor Regional Office No. 5, Rizal St., Legazpi City, and Telephone: (052) 830-4774 or at CP No. 0960-8916350.

Approved:

Transaction Reference No. **GDS-2023-276** 

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

(Address)

Document Code
FM-QP-DILG-AS-RO-10-07
Rev. No. | Eff. Date | Page

Tel. No./Cellphone No.

6	9								01 06.0	1.23 1 of 1	
MODE OF PROCUREMENT: Small Value			Procurement (53.9)			RFQ No.:	2023-09-276				
				GIONAL OFFICE V			Date:		September 21, 2023		
Office/End User:			RPMO								
	Name (TO BE										
	UT BY SUPPLIER):										
Address (	TO BE FILLED OUT										
BY SUPPL	JER)										
BE FILL	PS Registration ED OUT BY SUPI	PLIER)									
Please qu	ote your lowest price	for the requ	irements listed her	eunder subje	ect to the Te	erms and Condi	tions stated bel	ow and submit to	this office duly signed:		
					TERMS AN	ID CONDITION	S:		a series and but the comm	lion on its	
1. Bidders	shall provide correct a	nd accurate in	nformation required				riting shall be val	id only if they are sig	gned or initialed by the supp	ner or its	
in this form			authorized representative(s). 7. The DILG shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.								
2. Bidders	may quote for any or a	ll items.		7. The DILG	shall have the	e right to inspect	and/or to test th	e goods to confirm t	neir comornity to the techn	cai specificadons.	
3. Price qu	otation(s) to be denom	ippine Peso shall	and the same tenth of one percent (0.194) of the value of the goods not delivered within the								
include all taxes duties and/or levies payable.				8. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The DILG shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount							
	ons exceeding the Appr	oved Budget	for the Contract	of liquidated	damages rea	ches ten (10) pe	rcent of the amou	int of the contract, w	rithout prejudice to other co	urses of action and	
(ABC) shall	ll be rejected.		ttotion (for	remedies ope							
5. Award	of contract shall be mad the highest rated offer	for consulting	st quotation (for a services) which								
goods) or	with the minimum tech	nical specifiac	tions and other								
		(AL)							(I I B : 1	D	
Pro	ocurement of Cus	stomized F	laque for Guest	ts during th	he DILG 5	showcase of Summit for I	of RCSP and	SBDP Mileston	es (during Regional	Peace and	
	DOLLED DUDGET FO	D THE CON	TDACT (ADC).	Deve	торитент	Outmint for i		YN D. AYENDE	1		
APP	PROVED BUDGET FO										
PHP 100,000.00				BAC CHAIRPERSON							
	ITEM DESCRIPTION					APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC)		STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE	SERVICE P	PRICE OFFER FROM SUPPLIER/ SERVICE PROVIDER	
NO.			QTY.	UNIT	ABC PER ITEM	TOTAL ABC			TOTAL OFFER		
1	Customized Plaqu Material of Mayor With Gold Plate o Casing, Acrylic Lo	n: Rock n Wooden	Base, Acrylic	10	PC	10,000.00	100,000.00				
				100,000.00				GRAND TOTAL PER LOT:			
Warran	ty					Pr	ice Validity				
	After having	carefully r	ead and accepte	d your Gen	eral Cond	litions, I/WE	quote on the	item(s) at price	s noted above.		
								Pr	inted Name/Signature/	Date	